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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MAR THOMA ACADEMY

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1030877

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 50840

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SCHEME NO. 114, PART I, INDORE, MADHYA PRADESH - 452010
5 PRINCIPAL NAME POOJA SINGH SENGAR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION PhD. M.A. B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID marthomaacademy14@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 07312578399

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND https:/marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/AFFILIATION-
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY CERTIFICATE. pdf
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2

NOTE:

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED,
IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./JUT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES
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https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/SOCIETY-TRUST-REG-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/1751025153_Downlods.pdf

https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/RECOGNITION-
CERTIFICATE-RTE.pdf

https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/BUILDING-SAFTY-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/1751026450_Downlods.pdf

https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/1751025184 _Downlods.pdf

https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/DRINKING-WATER-
SAFTY-CERTIFICATE.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.
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C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
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https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/FEES%20-TRUCTURE.pdf

https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/1747752330_Downlods.pdf

https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/SMC-CBSE.pdf

https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/PTA-EXECUTIVE-
MEMBERS.pdf

https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/LAST-THREE-YEARS-
RESULT.pdf

POOJA SINGH SENGAR

81

16

30
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PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 128 128

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 67 67

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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27

1.5

NA

MS. POOJA JAIN

100 SATISFACTORY RESULT

100 STUDENTS PERFORMED WELL

8200

53 & 500
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3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 6 & 600
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 24
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 24
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SWdI3Ibxdv8

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Suvarna Raskar

2 Vijaya Trivedi

3 Rajshree chouhan

4 Kalpana Rade

5 Kiran Singh

6 Minakshi Sharma

7 Sonia Dey

8 Vinia Parsai

9 Harjeet Kaur Sagoo

10 Pushpalatha Chandraferi

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

MA

PHD

MA

BSC

BSC

MA

BCOM

MA

MCOM

BA
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Priyanka Maheshwari
Niirja singh

Deepa rawat
Shradhha Poorey
Rashmi joshi

Simran Kaur Panesar
Jyotasana Sarode
Pooja jain

Jitendra S.bhadoriya
Helen Mchardy
Beena Pinky rawat
Pooja Purohit

Ajay shukla
Manjulata sahu
Smitha G Warrier
vijayendra singh dewada
swati vijayvargiya

Pallavi Gosavi
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PRT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

BSC

MBA

MA

MA

BSC

BCOM

BA

MSC

MPED

HSS

HSS

MA

B.RPT

MA

MSC

MPHIL

MCA

MSC
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

sunu abraham
Seema Nigam
Manisha Dubey
VAISHALI TEMLEY
PRINCY BINU

Ritu Chauhan
VANDANA PANDIT
DEEPIKA TAHIR
SANGEETA VAVIKAR
Mary Kurian

MRS. ARCHANA PANDIT
PARESH KALE

ANU MAHAPATRA
RANJITA AICH
SANJU

SEEMA SHARMA
NISHA SHARMA

SHINU SAJI
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PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT
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BA

MA

MSC

MSC

MA

Bcom

B.com

MBA

M.SC.

B.COM

M.com

B.A

B.SC.

M. A

M.SC.

M.A.

BA

M.SC

7/9



6/28/25, 11:17 AM

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

LEENA KASLIWAL

HEMANT JOSHI

KAMINI CHAWHAN

SHIKHA SENWAL

NEHA KUNJIR

NISHA BILLORE

SMITA GOYAL

Seetha lakshmi.A

KAVITA GUPTA

BHAWANI SINGH CHOUHAN

SAPNA MATHUR

DR POOJA SINGH SENGAR

RAHUL CHOUHAN

ABHISHEK JAIN

ARYAMAN SINGH RAJPUT

P PHILOMINA JESINTHA

POOJA AGRAWAL

SADHNA PATEL
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TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PTI

M.SC.

B.SC.

M.COM

B.SC.

B.A.

M.SC.

M.SC

B.sc

M.A

M.SC.

M.SC.

Ph.D Public Administration

dance teacher

M.A. B.Ed.

B.ED

M.A

M.COM.

M.A.
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65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Ritesh Khanna

NEHA DAFTARI

RASHMI JAIN

SHAILEE JOSHI

KAVITA GOLATKAR

SHEENA ABRAHAM

AMITA JAIN

MONICA MISHRA

NISHA SHARMA

PREETU SINGH

ARCHANA DEY

ALKA JAUHARI

SARITA RANI

RUKHSAR KHAN
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PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

MPEd

M.SC.

M.COM

M.SC.

M.A.

MSC

M.SC.

M.ED

M.A.

M.A

B.COM

M.A.

M.A.

MA
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