APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MAR THOMA ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030877
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50840
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SCHEME NO. 114, PART I, INDORE, MADHYA PRADESH - 452010
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	POOJA SINGH SENGAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	PhD. M.A. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	marthomaacademy14@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	07312578399

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/AFFILIATION- CERTIFICATE.pdf

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/SOCIETY-TRUST-REG-CERTIFICATE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/1751025153_Downlods.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/RECOGNITION- CERTIFICATE-RTE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/BUILDING-SAFTY- CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/1751026450_Downlods.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/1751025184_Downlods.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/DRINKING-WATER- SAFTY-CERTIFICATE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/FEES%20-TRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/1747752330_Downlods.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/SMC-CBSE.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/PTA-EXECUTIVE- MEMBERS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://marthomaschoolsindore.org/MTAIndore/admin/downloads/LAST-THREE-YEARS- RESULT.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	POOJA SINGH SENGAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	81
	PGT	16
	TGT	30

	PRT	27
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MS. POOJA JAIN

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	128	128	100	SATISFACTORY RESULT

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	67	67	100	STUDENTS PERFORMED WELL

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8200
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	53 & 500

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	24
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	24
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SWdl3Ibxdv8

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Suvarna Raskar	PRT	MA
2	Vijaya Trivedi	PGT	PHD
3	Rajshree chouhan	PRT	MA
4	Kalpana Rade	PRT	BSC
5	Kiran Singh	PRT	BSC
6	Minakshi Sharma	TGT	MA
7	Sonia Dey	PRT	BCOM
8	Vinia Parsai	TGT	MA
9	Harjeet Kaur Sagoo	PRT	МСОМ
10	Pushpalatha Chandraferi	PRT	ВА

11	Priyanka Maheshwari	PRT	BSC
12	Niirja singh	PGT	MBA
13	Deepa rawat	OTHER	MA
14	Shradhha Poorey	PRT	MA
15	Rashmi joshi	OTHER	BSC
16	Simran Kaur Panesar	OTHER	BCOM
17	Jyotasana Sarode	OTHER	ВА
18	Pooja jain	PGT	MSC
19	Jitendra S.bhadoriya	PGT	MPED
20	Helen Mchardy	OTHER	HSS
21	Beena Pinky rawat	OTHER	HSS
22	Pooja Purohit	PRT	MA
23	Ajay shukla	TGT	B.P.T
24	Manjulata sahu	TGT	MA
25	Smitha G Warrier	PGT	MSC
26	vijayendra singh dewada	PGT	MPHIL
27	swati vijayvargiya	PGT	MCA
28	Pallavi Gosavi	PGT	MSC

29	sunu abraham	PGT	ВА
30	Seema Nigam	PRT	МА
31	Manisha Dubey	PGT	MSC
32	VAISHALI TEMLEY	TGT	MSC
33	PRINCY BINU	TGT	МА
34	Ritu Chauhan	OTHER	Bcom
35	VANDANA PANDIT	PRT	B.com
36	DEEPIKA TAHIR	PRT	MBA
37	SANGEETA VAVIKAR	PRT	M.SC.
38	Mary Kurian	OTHER	B.COM
39	MRS. ARCHANA PANDIT	PRT	M.com
40	PARESH KALE	PRT	B.A
41	ANU MAHAPATRA	PRT	B.SC.
42	RANJITA AICH	PGT	M. A
43	SANJU	PRT	M.SC.
44	SEEMA SHARMA	PRT	М.А.
45	NISHA SHARMA	PRT	ВА
46	SHINU SAJI	TGT	M.SC

47	LEENA KASLIWAL	TGT	M.SC.
48	HEMANT JOSHI	TGT	B.SC.
49	KAMINI CHAWHAN	TGT	M.COM
50	SHIKHA SENWAL	TGT	B.SC.
51	NEHA KUNJIR	TGT	B.A.
52	NISHA BILLORE	TGT	M.SC.
53	SMITA GOYAL	TGT	M.SC
54	Seetha lakshmi.A	PRT	B.sc
55	KAVITA GUPTA	TGT	M.A
56	BHAWANI SINGH CHOUHAN	PGT	M.SC.
57	SAPNA MATHUR	PGT	M.SC.
58	DR POOJA SINGH SENGAR	PRINCIPAL	Ph.D Public Administration
59	RAHUL CHOUHAN	PRT	dance teacher
60	ABHISHEK JAIN	TGT	M.A. B.Ed.
61	ARYAMAN SINGH RAJPUT	PGT	B.ED
62	P PHILOMINA JESINTHA	TGT	M.A
63	POOJAAGRAWAL	PRT	M.COM.
64	SADHNA PATEL	РТІ	M.A.

65	Ritesh Khanna	PET	MPEd
66	NEHA DAFTARI	PGT	M.SC.
67	RASHMI JAIN	PGT	M.COM
68	SHAILEE JOSHI	PGT	M.SC.
69	KAVITA GOLATKAR	PRT	M.A.
70	SHEENA ABRAHAM	VICE PRINCIPAL	MSC
71	AMITA JAIN	PGT	M.SC.
72	MONICA MISHRA	TGT	M.ED
73	NISHA SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
74	PREETU SINGH	PRT	M.A
75	ARCHANA DEY	PRT	B.COM
76	ALKA JAUHARI	PRT	M.A.
77	SARITA RANI	PRT	M.A.
78	RUKHSAR KHAN	PGT	MA